Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interests in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as collateral agent		03/05/2010	Canadian Chartered Bank acting through its New York Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arbonne International, LLC
Street Address:	9400 Jeronimo Road
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

[r	1	1
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3145306	AIRD
Registration Number:	3159918	ARBONNE
Registration Number:	1951526	ARBONNE BIO-NUTRIA
Registration Number:	3159813	ARBONNE INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3136995	ARBONNE NOW
Registration Number:	2096008	ARBONNE SKIN FITNESS
Registration Number:	3173837	ARBONNE SMART NUTRITIONAL HYBRIDS
Registration Number:	1770981	ARBONNE
Registration Number:	1773986	BIO-HYDRIA
Registration Number:	1976702	BIO-MATTE
Registration Number:	2992396	BIO-NUTRIA
Registration Number:	2991755	FIGURE EIGHT WEIGHT LOSS PROGRAM 8
Registration Number:	2594925	INNER G-PLEX
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004161 FRAME: 0903

TRADEMARK

3145306

ICH \$1215.00

900156398

Registration Number:	3204563	MANDARIN CASHMERE
Registration Number:	2346124	NUTRIMINC
Registration Number:	2100274	POC
Registration Number:	2098295	PUR ACTIVES
Registration Number:	2982066	RE9
Registration Number:	2860312	TRIPLE SHIELD ECHINACEA
Serial Number:	78936436	ABOUT FACE LINE DEFIANCE
Serial Number:	78921725	ARBONNE = RESULTADOS
Serial Number:	78921724	ARBONNE = RESULTS
Serial Number:	78921717	ARBONNE AROMASSENTIALS
Serial Number:	78774566	ARBONNE INTELLIGENCENOT SO BASIC HAIR CARE
Serial Number:	78652826	ARBONNE INTELLIGENCENOT SO BASIC SKIN CARE
Serial Number:	78570101	ARBONNE LEARN & BURN
Serial Number:	78869753	ARBONNE MEN'S GENDER SPECIFIC BLEND
Serial Number:	78869781	ARBONNE WOMEN'S GENDER SPECIFIC BLEND
Serial Number:	78935003	ARBONNE
Serial Number:	77050613	BODYBETTER
Serial Number:	78869808	CRITI-CALCIUM BLEND
Serial Number:	77098246	DPRT-S2
Serial Number:	77085038	DPRT
Serial Number:	78869732	ESSENTIAL ENZYME BLEND
Serial Number:	77050608	EYEQ
Serial Number:	78955596	F.Y.I. ARBONNE
Serial Number:	78734882	FIGURE EIGHT 8 VANISH
Serial Number:	77055796	GETEVEN
Serial Number:	78945832	GINGER CITRUS
Serial Number:	77055785	ITSHINES
Serial Number:	78887789	LUXURIOUS ALMOND
Serial Number:	78516071	NUTRIMENC
Serial Number:	78945839	PAMPERMINT
Serial Number:	77050610	PERSONALSPACE
Serial Number:	78679006	PREP & PLUMP
Serial Number:	78961203	PURE, SAFE, BENEFICIAL
Serial Number:	78931667	SKY FOR MEN
Serial Number:	77050612	WASH&WEAR
Condi Hamber.	77030012	VVASTAVVEAR

REEL: 004161 FRAME: 0904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)836-6337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: psomelofske@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Somelofske c/o Kaye Scholer LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 16-06

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-3598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09798-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Somelofske
Signature:	/Paul J. Somelofske/
Date:	03/05/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Release of Security Interests in Trademark Collateral (Arbonne)#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interests in Trademark Collateral (Arbonne)#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interests in Trademark Collateral (Arbonne)#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interests in Trademark Collateral (Arbonne)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of March 5, 2010, is made by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, Levlad, LLC ("Levlad") and Arbonne International, LLC ("Arbonne" and, together with Levlad, the "Borrowers") are parties to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 8, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrowers, Levlad Intermediate Holdco, Inc., Arbonne Intermediate Holdco, Inc., the Collateral Agent, the Administrative Agent and the various financial institutions party thereto as lenders thereunder (each individually a "Lender," and collectively, the "Lenders"), pursuant to which the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and that certain Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademark Rights dated as of March 8, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") made by Arbonne in favor of the Collateral Agent, Arbonne granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks listed on Annex I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2007 on Reel/Frame 003512/0143.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to Arbonne.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at the Borrowers' expense, to cooperate with the Borrowers to provide the Borrowers with any additional information or authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

31945256.DOCX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

> CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF **COMMERCE**, as Collateral Agent

Name:

e: Charles D. Mulkeen
Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademark Collateral (Arbonne)]

ANNEX I to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	Status	Reg/App No.	Reg/App Date
Aird	Registered	3145306	9/19/2006
About Face Line Defiance	Application	78/936,436	7/24/2006
Arbonne	Registered	3159918	10/17/2007
Arbonne = Resultados	Application	78/921,725	7/2/2006
Arbonne = Results	Application	78/921,724	7/2/2006
Arbonne Aromassentials	Application	78/921,717	7/2/2006
Arbonne Bio-Nutria	Registered	1,951,526	1/23/1996
Arbonne Intelligence-Not So	Application	78/774,566	12/15/2005
Basic Hair Care		ŕ	
Arbonne Intelligence-Not So	Application	78/652,826	6/17/2005
Basic Skin Care		,	
Arbonne International	Registered	3159813	10/17/2006
Arbonne Learn & Burn	Application	78/570,101	2/17/2005
Arbonne Men's Gender Specific	Application	78/869,753	4/26/2006
Blend			
Arbonne Now	Registered	3136995	8/29/2006
Arbonne Skin Fitness	Registered	2,096,008	9/9/1997
Arbonne Smart Nutritional	Registered	3173837	11/21/2006
Hybrids			
Arbonne Womens' Gender	Application	78/869,781	4/26/2006
Specific Blend			
Arbonne	Application	78/935,003	7/24/2006
Arbonne	Registered	1,770,981	5/18/1993
Bio-Hydria	Registered	1,773,986	6/1/1993
Bio-Matte	Registered	1,976,702	5/28/1996
Bio-Nutria	Registered	2,992,396	9/6/2005
BodyBetter	Application	77/050,613	11/25/2006
Criti-Calcium Blend	Application	78/869,808	4/26/2006
DPRT-S2	Application	77/098,246	2/2/2007
DPRT	Application	77/085,038	1/17/2007
Essential Enzyme Blend	Application	78/869,732	4/26/2006
EyeQ	Application	77/050,608	11/25/2006
f.y.i. Arbonne	Application	78/955,596	8/18/2006
Figure Eight Vanish & Design	Application	78/734,882	9/23/2005
Figure Eight Weight Loss	Registered	2,991,755	9/6/2005
Program 8 & Design			
GetEven	Application	77/055,796	12/1/2006
Ginger Citrus	Application	78/945,832	8/5/2006
Inner G-Plex	Registered	2,594,925	7/16/2002
ItShines	Application	77/055,785	12/1/2006
Luxurious Almond	Application	78/887,789	5/19/2006
Mandarin Cashmere	Registered	3204563	5/16/2005
NutrimenC	Application	78/516,071	11/12/2004
NutriminC	Registered	2,346,124	4/25/2000

31945256.DOCX

Pampermint	Application	78/945,839	8/5/2006
PersonalSpace	Application	77/050,610	11/25/2006
POC	Registered	2,100,274	9/23/1997
Prep & Plump	Application	78/679,006	7/26/2005
Pur Actives	Registered	2,098,295	9/16/1997
Pure, Safe, Beneficial	Application	78/961,203	8/26/2006
Re9	Registered	2,982,066	8/2/2005
Sky for Men	Application	78/931,667	7/18/2006
Triple Shield Echinacea	Registered	2,860,312	7/6/2004
Wash&Wear	Application	77/050,612	11/25/2006

31945256.DOCX

RECORDED: 03/05/2010